
Thursday, April 14CAP iw PLYMOUTH27. Oa,m. > Breakfast Session9.0 Women’s Programme (ElizabethBauman): Book Review; The Dame Gil-mer Story (final broadcast)
9.30 Morning Melodies
10. 0 Reserved
10.15 Out of the Shadows
5
a5 a True Confessions10 Reserved
11. 0 Close dow
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.15 Ben Light
6.30 Remember These?
6.45 Calling Inglewood7.0 Latin-American Rhythm7.15 Prophecies
7.30 Tudor Queen
7.45 Musie from the Films8. 1 Farm Session (Jack Brown): Howthe Scientist helps the Grassland Farmer,
by S. H. Saxby, Department of Agricul-ture (NZBS);*° Taranaki Stock Market
Report
ey Hugo Winterhalter’s Orchestra andhorus
8.45 Interlude for Music (RBC)
98, 3 Continental Entertainers
9.30 From the Pen of George Gershwin
9.45 You’re Hearing the Ralph MarterieOrchestra
10. O Rhythm on Record Digest (‘‘Turn-table’)
210.30 Close downNe oe
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.44 Weather Report9. 0 Especially for Women (Patricia
Murphy)
9.30 N.Z. Artists
9.45 Popular fe
10. 0 To Marry For Lo
10.45 The Double Life of Michael) Chance

10.30 The Meredith Scandal
10.45 ‘These Words Changed My Life
411. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Recent Releases
6.25- Weather Report and Town Topics6.40 The Johnston Brothers
7. 0 Cowboy Corner
7.15 Sporting Roundup. (Norm Nielsen)7.30 Question Mark
7.45 Instrumental Parade
8. 0 Farm Topics: Radio Vet,8.15 Listeners’ Requests10. 0 Impudent Impostors10.30 Close down

2XN 1340 NELSON
7. Oa.m Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Between Ourselves: Feminine Topics
9.30 Classical Evergreens
10. 0 Housewives’ Tunequest (Studio)
10.15 Dance Interlude
10.30 Light Instrumental Virtuosi
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Orchestral Sketches
6.30 Nelson Hit Parade

B

Sx Tudor Queen7.15 Over to the Weavers7.30 Souvenir Album
8. 0 Rural Broadcast
8.15 Popular instrumental Groups

(VOA)

224 m.

8.30 Much-Binding (BBC)9. 4 Play: Mildred Dear, by JanetMitchell (BBC)
10. 0 Top Ranking Pianists
10.30 Close down

3 CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434 m.
758 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9.30. Mantovani’s.. Orchestra and the
Modernaires10.0 Music While You Work
10.30 Devotional Service.
10.45. The Boston Promenade Orchestra
11. 0 Mainly for Women: Country Club;Miss Susie Slagle’s
11.30 New Classical Recordings
1.27 p.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
2. 0 Mainly for Women: Short Story:
"~The. Trevoira Weakness, by MargaretHarris "¢NZBS); Some Characters, by
bob Lowe (NZBs)
2.30 Musie While You Work
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR: Dittersdorf
Concerto in G
Partifa in A
Symphony in A Minor
4.0 Popular Singers
4.15 Edith Lorand .
4.30 Song and saat of the MaoriNZBS)
4.45 Lignt Casdlors5.15 Children’s Session: Junior Digest,
including Junior Red Cross, by Mrs,
Sergel
5.45 Listeners’ Requests
7.15 Talk: Wings Over the Cookhouse,by G. C. A> Walk (NZBS)
7.34 Dad and Dave

:7.46 Composers Corner: So Weill8.0 Fanfare with Brian Marston and his
Orchestra (studio)
8.20 Quiet Piano Interlude
8.30 Recital of Negro Spiritudls

:8.45 Light Orchestral Sketches
9.30 Your Dancing Party: Les Brown's.Orchestra (VOA)
F The Barney Kessel Quintet10. O Ralph Marterie’s Orchestra
10.30 The Barbara Carrol Trio10.45 The Gerry Mulligan Quartet
14.20 Close down

3Y¢CHRISTCHURCH
5. 0 p.m. bei Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Walter Gieseking (piano) _
Musie by Debussy7.30 Pamela Woolmore (soprano) andAndrew Gold (tenor) ;

(NZBS)8.1 Prepare to Beach: A: G. Gurtisey,late of Christ’s College, gives the first of
a series of talks on the pleasures andpains of retirement (NZBs)
8.15 The Zorian String Quartet
Quartet No. 2 in F Sharp Minor

8.38 Problems of the Commonwealth:
Economic Problems, ‘by. F. W. Holmes,Senior Lecturer in Economies at Victoria
University College (NZBS)8.52 The Philharmonia Orchestra, con-ducted by Nicolai Malko
Valse Fantasie Glinka9.0 ANNA RUSSELL (International
Concert Comedienne) (For details, seeYc2y10.0 The Boston Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No. 5 in E Flat, Op. 82Sibelius10.31 Joseph Fuchs (violin) and FrankSheridan (piano)
Sonata No. 3 in C Minor Grieg11.0 Close down

SXC 1160 kTIMARU258 m.
7. 0 a.m. for Toast
9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies (Doris Kay}9.30 Jimmy Shand and his Band9.45 From Stage and Screen
10. O The Black Arrow (final broadcast)10.15 Rowan Lodge
10.30 Epitaph for HenrietteDinner at Antoine’s
Close down
-m. Teatable Melodies
Ranch House Refrains
Calling Waimate
Vocal Interlude
Light Orchestral Parade
Question Mark (final broadcast)
Undercover Carson
Vintage Vocals
H S.A. Review
Listeners’ RequestsThe Dark StrangerReflections
Close down
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7.58 am. West Coast Weather Forecast
|-69.45 Morning Star: Bbeniamino Gigli10. O Devotional Service
eee The Beeton Story10.30 Music While You Work41.0 Women's Session
11.30 New Classical Recordings2. Op.m. Berlioz
Reverie and Caprice, Op. 8
Song Cycle: Nuits d’ete, Op. 72.45 Christian Marlowe’s Daughter3. 0 Music While You Work

3.30 Charles Trenet
3.45 The Benny Goodman Sextet4.0 The Burtons of Banner Street
4.12 The Allen Roth Chorus
4.45 Theatre Organ5.0 Music for Strings5.15 Children’s Session: Radio Circle
(Uncle John)
5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Dad and Dave
7.15 Garden Expemt (0. H. Jackson)
7.30 Case for Cleveland
8. 0 Variety Digest
8.30 Short Story: Mr. Bones of Thorn-
don, by Arnold Wall (NZBS)
8.45 Jerry Murad’s Harmonicats
9. 0 ANNA RUSSELL (International |Concert Comedienne) (For details, see
2YC)
10. O (approx.) Weather Forecast and
Headline News
Soft Lights and Sweet Music
10.30 Close down

AVA
DUNEDIN

780 ke 384 m.
9.30a.m, Music While You Work
10.10 Instrumental Interlude
10.20 bevotional Service :

10.45 finperial Lover :

11. 0 Topics for Women: treen Fingers.
by Molly Laurie: Home Science Talk on |the Good Cook's Store’ Cupboard :11.30 New Classical Recordings2. Op.m. Vera Lynn Sings
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Full Turn
3.30 CLASSICAL HOURIntroduction and Allegro for Strings,

47Op. 47 ElgarDies Natalis Finzi
Sarabande for The Followers of VirgoLambert
Wand of Youth Suite, No. 14 Elgar4.30 Frank Black’s Singing Americans

4.45 Down Hawaii Way5. 0 Tea Table Tunes :

5.15 Children’s session: First Man overthe Bridge; Talking about Books _.6. 0 Music from 3DB

®»7.16 Song and Story of the Maort
NZBS)

7.30 Calling All Scots (William_ Brown)
8. 0 ELSIE HUTT (soprano)
A Funny Fellow
Sweet Chance .That Led My Steps
Astrayv
A Blackbird Singing
Why Have You stolen My Delight?The Happy Wanderer(Studio)

| 8.15 Short Story: Wrong Number, by
Temple Sutherland (NZBS)
8.30 Dunedin Studio Orchestra’ con-
ducted by Gil Dech (Studio)
9.30 Antarctica: The Unconquered Con-
; tinent, a feature by Neville Friedlander
; (NZBS)
110.30 Journey into Melody, with Robert
; Farnon’s Orchestra
11.20 Close down

AYO0 PUNEDIN,,
is. Op.m. Concert Hour
16. 0 Dinner Musieee Wilhelm Kempf (piano)
/ Panillons, Op. 2 Schumann
Sonetto del Petrarca, No. 47 Liszt7.19 The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra
Dance Rhapsody Delius

7.30 Come Home to Roost: fF. M. Forsterland Dr. Aziz, by R. T. Robertson, Lec-
|

turer in English at the University of
. Otago (NZBS)
Rudolf Serkin (piano) and Mem-

| bers of the Busch QuartetPiano Quartet in G Minor, Op. 25
| Brahms8.24 Contemporary French Music
Symphonic Orchestra
Overture Tailleferre

| The National Orchestra of the French
| Radio
Symphony No. 5 Rivier

9. 0 ANNA RUSSELL (International Con-cert Comedienne) (for details, see 2YC)10.0 Ruggero Gerlin (harpsichord),with the Lamoureux Chamber OrchestraConcertino in A Pergolesi10.11 Agi Jambor (piano), Victor Aitay(violin) and Janos Starker (cello)Trio No. 4 in C, K.548 Mozart10.31 The Orchestra of the SuisseRomande
Symphony No. 45 in F Sharp. (Fare-well) Haydn41. 0 Close down

AAD 30 UNEDIN
6. Op.m. Band Music6.30 Presbyterian Jlour
7.415 Best in the West7.30 Cowboy Roundup8.15 Listeners’ Requests
9.45 Swing session10.30 Close down

AYIANYERCARGILL
9.30a.m. This Week’s Composer: Mozart10. O Devotional service :

10.48 The Burtons of Banner Street10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Women at Home: The Final Year
and Alex Lindsay Talks About MusicNew Classical Recordings2. Op.m. The Mountebauk2.15 Concert
Overture on Greek Themes Glazounov
Kight Songs RachmaninoffClassical Symphony Prokofieff3.0 Salon Music :

3.30 Hospital Session4.0 Variety Fanfare (BBC)
4.30 Londov Palladium Orchestra andPeter Dawson5 0 The Four Ramblers.5.15 Children’s Session: Tirie for Juniors;Juuior Entertainers
5.45 Victor Silvester’s Music6. 0 Indian Summer7.0 Mossburn Sheep Dog Trial ResultsAfter Dinner Musie
7.16 Variety Magazine/
7.45 Musie by Melachrino8.12 Boulevardier: The Story of Mau-rice Chevalier
8.40 In the Blue of Evening: FamilyFavourites arranged und presented byLouis Fox (Studio)
9. 0 ANNA RUSSELL (international
Concert Comedienne) (For details, see
£YA)
10. O Cincinatti Summer Opera Orchestra
10.15 A Day in the Life of the Prime
Minister, by Rt. Hon. Clement Attleej _> tBBC}
10.30 Jazz Time
11.20 Close down
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